

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID 20-00605 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/7/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/21/2020 Final action: 5/21/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to Water Main Replacement in Congo Alley between Fresno Street and Merced

Street (Bid File 3696) (Council District 3):

1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15301

(Existing Facilities) and Section 15302 (Replacement or Reconstruction) of the California

Environmental Quality Act.

2. Award a construction contract to West Valley Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of

\$309,670

**Sponsors:** Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - Categorical Exemption.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - Bid Evaluation and Fiscal Impact

Statement.pdf, 3. Attachment 3 - Sample Contract.pdf, 4. Attachment 4 - Vicinity Map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2020	1	City Council	approved	